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21st August 2018

Enjoy your sport

Phill - 07725 844792, 18 Vigornia Avenue Worcester, phillsanders@me.com
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Alan MORGAN 11 10 12 9 10 11 6 8 10 10 97
Oliver JENKINS 12 m 12 11 12 8 m 12 3 11 12 93
Dean COLEMAN 8 12 8 12 11 9 60
Barry BRIDGEWATER 4 8 m 7 8 7 7 m 7 5 6 59
William THOMPSON 11 6 10 9 12 11 59
Will ROGERS 10 11 12 10 9 52
Andrew BRIDGEWATER 7 6 10 4 8 7 8 50
Simon HARRIS m m m m 9 8 12 m m 11 9 49
Philip BRIDGEWATER 5 8 7 m 6 6 8 40
Richard MCLACHLAN 11 12 12 35
Timothy  BELL m 0 m 9 m m 5 m 12 4 5 35
Stephen HOSKINS 0 m 9 11 12 32
Tom BAKER 10 5 10 25
Eddie CLOUGH 11 11 22
Wesley DAVIS-JAMES 5 6 4 7 m 22
David PRICE 10 10 m 1 21
James  GORTON 6 7 8 21
Graham SPENCER 7 m 11 m 18
Martyn BATES 9 9 18
Sam CHARLES 10 7 17
James  PRICE 3 9 4 16
Richard JONES 9 5 m 14
Tim KEARSEY 2 4 5 m 3 14
Graham PRICE 12 12
Hywel DAVIES 12 12
Martin TAYLOR 11 11
Ed WELLS m 10 10
Mark SMITH 10 10
Andy WILKS 9 9
Jack MAJOR 9 9
Jacqui Hellings 9 9
James HANCOCK 8 8
Peter ENGEL 8 8
Ifan DAVIES 7 7
Craig OWEN 0 6 6
Leighton ROBERTS 0 6 6
Dan THOMAS 5 5
Theo ELTON-WALL 4 4
Frederic RICHARDSON 3 3
Matthew PARKER 3 3
Robin WAITE 2 2
Terry HAILE 2 2

The best fourteen scores to count
(half number of events [27], rounded down if necessary, then plus one).
Awards are given to 1st, 2nd and 3rd Overall, 1st and 2nd Lady, Best and 2nd Best New Member.
To win any award, you must marshal on at least one event in the year.

To win one of the top 3 overall awards, you must marshal on at least 1 event in the year.
and you must compete on at least Two different disciplines in the year.

I N T E R N A L      C H A M P I O N S H I P      2018

DON’T FORGET TO MARSHAL
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Michael WALL 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 52
Owen JONES 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 6 6 3 4 4 39
Neil FORREST 2 2 2 2 4 6 6 6 6 2 38
Alan BAKER 2 2 2 2 4 6 6 3 3 2 32
Stuart HARROLD 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6 2 30
Marilyn WALL 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 29
Mike JODE 2 2 2 2 4 3 3 3 21
Simon HARRIS 2 2 4 2 4 3 17
Timothy  BELL 2 2 4 4 4 16
Glenn MORGAN 2 2 4 4 12
Graham WATT 4 4 4 12
Paul MORRIS 2 4 4 10
Russell JOSEPH 2 4 4 10
Bill MOFFATT 4 4 8
Danielle WILDRIDGE 4 4 8
Graham WILDRIDGE 4 4 8
Hilary CARROTT 2 2 2 2 8
Keith MEAKIN 2 2 2 2 8
Barry BRIDGEWATER 2 4 6
Geoff HOWELL 4 2 6
Graham SPENCER 2 4 6
Jane WILDRIDGE 4 2 6
Oliver JENKINS 2 4 6
Richard ANDREWS 2 4 6
Rob GILLETT 2 2 2 6
Tim KEARSEY 4 2 6
Angela DANBY 4 4
David HAILES 4 4
David PRICE 4 4
Ed WELLS 4 4
John TATLOW 4 4
Julie WESTWOOD 4 4
Nigel GREEN 4 4
Philip AUBREY 4 4
Philip BRIDGEWATER 4 4
Richard JONES 4 4
James GRIFFITHS 2 2
Jon HAILE 2 2
Richard MCLACHLAN 2 2
Sarah MORRIS 2 2
Stephen HOSKINS 2 2
Wesley DAVIS-JAMES 2 2

Total number of competitors: 42
If anybody thinks we've missed someone on an event, please tell me so that I can put it right.  Phill S.

Sec Full day/2 cont Half Day

PCT 4 4 2
For members who marshal frequently, NavEx 2 2
the points allocation increases by Autotest 2 2
50% after five marshalling events SCT 4 4 2
and doubles after ten marshalling events. Classic Tri 6 4 2
These are indicated in bold, then bold italic . Rally 6 4 2

MARSHALS      C H A M P I O N S H I P      2018



Name HR HS RR 12 SR Spt HC ER P C S (p) A RS So AX M/C No. of 
Events

Total

Simon HARRIS 1 4 2 7 106.29
Richard MCLACHLAN 2 3 5 85.92
Eddie CLOUGH 3 3 50.92
Oliver JENKINS 3 3 46.37
Robert WILSON 1 1 2 35.24
Martin TAYLOR 2 2 28.00
Jordan DZIADULEWICZ 1 1 17.78
Stephen HOSKINS 1 1 17.78
Jack MAJOR 1 1 16.00
Alan BAKER 1 1 13.75
Hilary CARROTT 1 1 13.75
Barry BRIDGEWATER 1 1 13.33
Ed WELLS 1 1 13.33
Frederic RICHARDSON 1 1 2 10.22
Graham SPENCER 1 1 10.00
Michael WALL 1 1 10.00
Philip BRIDGEWATER 1 1 10.00
17

Only the best 6 scores to count, 
to qualify you must have marshalled on at least one R&DMSC Event

HR = Historic Road Rally SR = Stage Rally P = Car Trial A = Autotest
HS = Historic Stage Rally Spt = Sprint C = Classic Trial RS = Rally Sprint
RR = Road Rally HC = Hillclimb S = Sporting Trial So = Solo
12 = 12 Car ER = Endurance Road Rally (p) = Passenger (S & C only) AX = Autocross

M/C = Motorcycle Event

External Championship 2018



Name HR HS RR 12 SR Spt HC ER P C S A RS So AX MC No. of 
Events

Total

Keith MEAKIN 7 2 1 10 20
Kay JONES 8 1 9 18
Stuart HARROLD 1 4 3 8 16
Paul MORRIS 5 5 10
Sarah MORRIS 5 5 10
Mark WARREN 5 5 10
Philip JONES 4 1 5 10
Jemma JONES 4 4 8
Catherine GILLETT 3 3 6
Phil HAINES 3 3 6
Matthew JONES 3 3 6
Geoff HOWELL 2 2 4
Mike JODE 2 2 4
Richard ANDREWS 2 2 4
Rob GILLETT 2 2 4
Jack MAJOR 2 2 4
Bob BROUGHTON 1 1 2
Glenn MORGAN 1 1 2
Ian HALE 1 1 2
Neil FORREST 1 1 2
Simon HARRIS 1 1 2
Stuart RIDGE 1 1 2
22
HR = Historic Road Rally SR = Stage Rally P = Car Trial A = Autotest
HS = Historic Stage Rally Spt = Sprint C = Classic Trial RS = Rally Sprint
RR = Road Rally HC = Hillclimb S = Sporting Trial So = Solo
12 = 12 Car ER = Endurance Road Rally (p) = Passenger (S & C only)AX = Autocross

M/C = Motorcycle Event

External Marshals Championship 2018



Name Novice CLASS 04-Jul 26-Jul2 09-Aug2 12-Aug2 30-Aug TOTAL
William THOMPSON 1 17 20 19 56
Alan MORGAN 1 16 18 18 52
Philip BRIDGEWATER 1 14 14 16 44
Oliver JENKINS 2 19 20 39
Simon HARRIS 1 19 17 36
Andrew BRIDGEWATER 1 15 16 31
Barry BRIDGEWATER 1 13 14 27
Timothy  BELL 1 12 13 25
Richard MCLACHLAN 1 20 20
Tom BAKER 2 18 18
Will ROGERS 1 17 17
Ifan DAVIES 1 15 15
Wesley DAVIS-JAMES 2 15 15
Dan THOMAS 1 13 13
Theo ELTON-WALL 1 12 12
Matthew PARKER 1 11 11
Tim KEARSEY 3 11 11
Robin WAITE 1 10 10

Best 4 out of 5 events to count
There is no requirement to marshal in this series

SUMMER  AUTOTEST  CHAMPIONSHIP  2018


